
 
 

 

Quiet Zone Study for DMATS Area 
Anderson Bogert Project No. 222053 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

Dubuque Metropolitan Area Transportation Study (DMATS) and Anderson Bogert 

 

THIS AMENDMENT, made on the _____ day of June, 2024, between Dubuque Metropolitan Area Transportation 

Study (DMATS) (hereinafter referred to as Owner) and Anderson-Bogert Engineers & Surveyors, Inc. 

(hereinafter referred to as Consultant). 

The Owner and the Consultant agree to amend, as follows: 

PROJECT SCOPE 

Refer to the attached Exhibit A, Amendment No. 1-Scope of Services. 

PROJECT SCHEDULE  

Refer to the attached Exhibit C, Schedule 

PROJECT FEES  

The Owner and the CONSULTANT agree to amend the compensation paid to the Consultant for 

providing the scope of services as shown in the original agreement, and Owner approved amendments, 

as follows (See “Exhibit B, Fee Proposal” for more detail): 

Original Contract Amount $ 115,636.00 

Amendment No. 1     $   33,912.00 

Amended Contract Amount $ 149,548.00 

This Amendment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the original Agreement for Engineering 

and/or Land Surveying Services, dated December 12, 2022.  Upon execution of this Amendment, this 

document shall become part of the original Agreement for Engineering and/or Land Surveying Services 

as if bound therein. 

 

FOR DUBUQUE METROPOLITAN AREA 

TRANSPORTATION STUDY 

 FOR ANDERSON-BOGERT 

ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, INC. 

 

 

 

  Bryan J. Janssen, PE, Principal 

5/30/24


